
1 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-228 

Amendment No. 2 

 
 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-228 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on _____________ and amends Agreement Number 21-DES-ITB-228 
(“Main Agreement”) dated October 21, 2020 between Parts Authority, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County 
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. RENEW THE AGREEMENT FOR THE THIRD SUBSEQUENT CONTRACT TERM FROM OCTOBER 21, 
2023 TO OCTOBER 20, 2024 IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM. 
 

2. REMOVE SECTION 52. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS ENTIRETY. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                     PARTS AUTHORITY, LLC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6076E8D7-B695-4729-B5AA-57987BB4D89B

Govt Sales Manager

Dave Labarre

11/2/202311/2/2023

Procurement Officer

Kaylin Schreiber

11/2/2023



2 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-228 

Amendment No. 2 

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6076E8D7-B695-4729-B5AA-57987BB4D89B


		2023-11-02T11:27:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




